

SolTech Energy changes its Certified Advisor to Erik Penser Bank

The executive leadership of SolTech Energy has decided to cancel its collaboration with G&W Fondkommision as the company's Certified Advisor (CA), as of November 1, 2018, in favor of Erik Penser Bank AB, the financial firm that will be taking over the role of CA on that date.

For more information, please contact: Stefan Ölander, CEO SolTech Energy. Tel; 070-739 80 00, email: stefan.olander@soltechenergy.com

SolTech Energy in brief

SolTech Energy develops and sells esthetic, building-integrated solar energy products for all forms of building structures – commercial, public and residential. The products are part of a building's outer shell, as a roof or wall, with integrated solar cells for the production of electricity. The concern also operates in China, where the business model consists of financing, owning and servicing solar energy installations on the roofs of customer owned facilities, and of selling all the electricity produced. Soltech Energy Sweden AB (publ.) is traded on First North at Nasdaq Stockholm, under the symbol "SOLT" and has over 15,000 shareholders. Also included in the concern are its jointly owned (51%) subsidiaries ASAB in Sweden and ASRE in China. The company's Certified Advisor is G&W Fondkommission (securities broker). For more information see: www.outechenergy.com